## OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER ; ANGUL DIVISION:ANGUL.

То	Letter No. <u>6079</u> /79/DRP/2020/Dated. <u>6.8.2</u>
	The General Manager Singrani Collieries Co Ltd, Naini Area Angul H.No.129 Mishrapada, Angul At/Po-Dist-Angul, Odisha-Pin-759122
Sub:-	Proposal for diversion of 783.275 ha forest land for Naini open cast project(Coal Mine) of M/S the Singareni Collieries Company ltd consisting of 643.095 ha (Chhendipada-Ankurpal )Reserve Forest and 140.180 ha revenue forest land of Chhendipada Range ,Angul District.
Ref:	<ol> <li>Proposal No. FP/OR/MIN/30980 / 2017</li> <li>No. 8-01/2020-FC dt. 28.07.2021 of GoI, MoEF &amp; CC, (Forest Conservation Division) Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jorbagh Road, Aliganj, new Delhi.</li> <li>Memo No.13490 dt.3.8.2021 of Special Secy. to Govt. of Odisha F,E &amp; CC Deptt.</li> </ol>
Sir	

With reference to the above cited letter on the subject, it is to inform that the Govt. of India MOEF & CC vide their letter No. 8-01/2020-FC dt. 28.07.2021 have accorded in principle approval under section -2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act ,1980 for non forestry use 783.275 ha forest land for Naini open cast project(Coal Mine) of M/S the Singareni Collieries Company Ltd of Chhendipada Range , Angul District.

Hence, as per the condition No. A (2) of the approval order by GOI, MOEF, you are requested to deposit an amount of = **Rs 73,54,95,225/-** towards the cost of NPV for approved non forestry use of **783.275** ha of forest land as per the calculation given below in the. **Ad-hoc CAMPA in the saving Bank Account No. 520101263743655**, **Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex, Ground Floor, Block No. 11, CGO Complex, Lodi Road New Delhi** through "e " payment immediately and intimate the same to the undersigned for taking further action in the matter.

Forest land involved	<b>783.275</b> ha		
Density of forest land	0.4		
Eco value class	Ι		
Rate of NPV applicable	Rs. 9,39,000/- per ha		

Amount of NPV to be deposited Rs. **9,39,000/-** X **783.275** ha =**Rs. 73,54,95,225/-** (Rupees Seventy three Crore fifty four lakh ninety five thousand two hundred twenty five) only)

Yours faithfully

Divisional Forest Officer Angul Division

(PTO)

Memo No. 6080 / Dated. 6.8.21

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Angul Circle for favour of information and necessary action with reference to memo No. 13488 dt. 03.08.2021 of Special Secretary to Govt. of Odisha F,E & CC Deptt.

Divisional Forest Officer Angul Division

Memo No. 6081 / Dated. 6.8.21

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, F.C. Act, O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha for favour of information and necessary action with reference to his memo 13486 dt. 03.08.2021 of Special Secretary to Govt. of Odisha F,E & CC Deptt.

Memo No. 6082 / Dated. 6.8.2)

Divisional Forest Officer Angul Division

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha for favour of information and necessary action with reference to his memo 13487 dt. 03.08.2021 of Special Secretary to Govt. of Odisha F,E & CC Deptt.

Divisional Forest Officer Angul Division

PANAMAN STREET

11g-011.340

## OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER ; ANGUL DIVISION:ANGUL.

Letter No. 6858/79/DRP/2020/Dated. 01.09 . 2021

The General Manager Singrani Collieries Co Ltd, Naini Area Angul H.No.129 Mishrapada, Angul At/Po-Dist-Angul, Odisha-Pin-759122

Sub:-

Proposal for diversion of 783.275 ha forest land for Naini open cast project(Coa Mine) of M/S the Singareni Collieries Company ltd consisting of 643.095 ha (Chhendipada-Ankurpal )Reserve Forest and 140.180 ha revenue forest land o Chhendipada Range ,Angul District.- **Deposit of approved Comp. Affn. amount in CAMPA Fund**.

Ref:

- 1. Proposal No. FP/OR/MIN/30980 / 2017
- 2. No. 8-01/2020-FC dt. 28.07.2021 of GoI, MoEF & CC,
- 3. Memo No.14319 dt.23.8.2021 of PCCF, Odisha.

4. This Office Letter No. 6623 dt. 24.08.2021.

Sir,

With reference to this office letter No. 6623 dt. 24.08.2021 on the above captioned subject, it is to inform that the revised demand is raised as per approval of the scheme for Comp. Afforestation in respect of your above project has been technically approved by the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, F.C. Act vide his memo No. 14319 dt. 23.08.2021 (copy enclosed) with a financial out lay of Rs. 8,11,16,800/- (Rupees Eight Crore eleven lakhs sixteen thousand eight hundred) only in respect of Balangir Forest Division and Rs.15,71,87,500/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore seventy one lakhs eighty seven thousand five hundred) only in respect of Boudh Forest Division) as furnished below.

Name of the Division	Comm ACC		
Nume of the Division	Comp. Afforestation	Area in Ha.	Amount technically
A 4	land identified		
			approved by PCCF, Odisha.
<b>Balangir Forest Division</b>	Tikhari RF	FCF 00	
		565.00	Rs. 8,11,16, 800.00
Boudh Forest Division	Bankamundi RF	542.00	Rs.15,71,87,500.00
	Goudadei RF	460.00	
	TOTAL	1002.00	Rs.15,71,87,500.00
GRAND TOTAL		the second s	
		1567.00	Rs.23,83.04.300.00

Hence, as per the condition No. A (2) of the approval order by GOI, MOEF, you are requested to deposit an amount of Rs. 23,83,04,300 (Rupees Twenty three Crore eighty three lakh four thousand three hundred )only towards the cost of Comp. Afforestation in Ad-hoc CAMPA in the saving Bank Account No. 520101263743655, Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex, Ground Floor, Block No. 11, CGO Complex, Lodi Road New Delhi through "e " payment immediately and intimate the same to the undersigned for taking further action in the matter.

То

Further, you are requested to provide two four wheeler vehicles in kinds at the cost of 12 lakh each vehicle to the concerned Divisional Forest Officers as per the above scheme approved by the PCCF,FD& NO Fct.

Yours faithfully

Divisional Fores ✓ Angul Division

Memo No. <u>6859</u>/ Dated. 01, 09, 2021

10

Copy forwarded to the Divisional Forest officer, Balangir Forest Division/ Divisional Forest Officer, Boudh Forest Division for information and necessary action in continuation to this office memo No.6624 dt. 24.08.2021.

Divisional Forest Officer

Memo No. 6860 / Dated. 01 - 09 - 2821

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Angul Circle for favour of information and necessary action in continuation to this office memo No.6625 dt. 24.08.2021.

Divisional Forest Officer Memo No. <u>6861</u> / Dated. O/ r O 9 r 2021Copy forwarded to the Pri Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, F.C. Act, O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha for favour of information and necessary action in continuation to this office memo No.6626 dt. 24.08.2021.

Divisional Forest Officer

Memo No. <u>6862</u> / Dated. 01 . 09 . 2021

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha for favour of information and necessary action in continuation to this office memo No.6627 dt. 24.08.2021.

**Divisional Forest Officer** Angul Division